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Pharmaceutical Sales 2006

The following is a list of the top 200 pharmaceutical drugs by retail sales in 2006, listed by U.S. sales value and brand

name.

https://www.drugs.com/top200_2006.html

New: Quarterly Top 100 prescription sales data now available, from Q1 2011 more....

Top 200 Drugs for 2006 by Sales

View data for: 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012

Rank

17 ( 2
18
19 ( 3)

20 ( 5)

Drug

Lipitor
Nexium
Prevacid
Advair Diskus
Singulair
Effexor XR
Plavix

Zocor
Norvasc
Lexapro
Seroquel
Protonix
Ambien
Actos

Zoloft
Wellbutrin XL
Avandia
Risperdal
Zyprexa

Topamax

DOCKET

_ ARM

Current Manufacturer

Pfizer Inc.

AstraZeneca

Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc.
GlaxoSmithKline

Merck & Co., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Merck & Co., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Actavis Pharma, Inc.

AstraZeneca

Pfizer Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.

GlaxoSmithKline
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Eli Lilly and Company

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Total Sales
($000)

6,577,810
4,060,286
3,305,778
3,105,780
2,460,929
2,246,965
2,231,825
2,171,312
2,149,017
2,098,794
2,074,734
2,020,865
1,938,649
1,926,293
1,772,599
1,670,516
1,664,459
1,656,891

1,536,167

ACRUX DDS PTY LTD. et al

(By Units)
% Change
2005
4.1%
18.1%
-0.7%
9.7%
17.8%
1.2%
-10.0%
-30.1%
4.3%
13.5%
20.7%
3.2%
0.3%
20.0%
-30.8%
26.0%
20.5%
12.5%

-2.6%

EXHIBIT 1644
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Pharmaceutical Sales 2006

The following is a list of the top 200 pharmaceutical drugs by retail sales in 2006, listed by U.S. sales value and brand

name.
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New: Quarterly Top 100 prescription sales data now available, from Q1 2011 more....

Top 200 Drugs for 2006 by Sales

View data for: 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012

Rank

17 ( 2
18
19 ( 3)

20 ( 5)

Drug

Lipitor
Nexium
Prevacid
Advair Diskus
Singulair
Effexor XR
Plavix

Zocor
Norvasc
Lexapro
Seroquel
Protonix
Ambien
Actos

Zoloft
Wellbutrin XL
Avandia
Risperdal
Zyprexa

Topamax

DOCKET

_ ARM

Current Manufacturer

Pfizer Inc.

AstraZeneca

Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc.
GlaxoSmithKline

Merck & Co., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Merck & Co., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Actavis Pharma, Inc.

AstraZeneca

Pfizer Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.

GlaxoSmithKline
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Eli Lilly and Company

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Total Sales
($000)

6,577,810
4,060,286
3,305,778
3,105,780
2,460,929
2,246,965
2,231,825
2,171,312
2,149,017
2,098,794
2,074,734
2,020,865
1,938,649
1,926,293
1,772,599
1,670,516
1,664,459
1,656,891
1,536,167

1,520,472

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

(By Units)
% Change
2005
4.1%
18.1%
-0.7%
9.7%
17.8%
1.2%
-10.0%
-30.1%
4.3%
13.5%
20.7%
3.2%
0.3%
20.0%
-30.8%
26.0%
20.5%
12.5%
-2.6%

19.9%
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27)

Toprol XL
Vytorin
Fosamax
Abilify
Levaquin
Lamictal
Celebrex
Lotrel
Zyrtec
Coreg
Valtrex
Zetia
Adderall XR
Aciphex
Cymbalta
Enbrel
Crestor
Lantus
Diovan
Tricor
Concerta
Diovan HCT
Imitrex Oral
Aricept
Nasonex
Viagra
Flomax
Actonel
Omnicef
Altace

OxyContin

DOCKET
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AstraZeneca

Merck & Co., Inc.

Merck & Co., Inc.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
GlaxoSmithKline

Pfizer Inc.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Johnson & Johnson

GlaxoSmithKline

GlaxoSmithKline

Merck & Co., Inc.

Shire US, Inc.

Eisai Inc.

Eli Lilly and Company

Amgen Inc.

AstraZeneca

Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Abbott Laboratories

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
GlaxoSmithKline

Eisai Inc.

Merck & Co., Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Actavis Pharma, Inc.
Abbott Laboratories
King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Purdue Pharma LP

https://www.drugs.com/top200_2006.html

1471881 13.7%
1,469,209  105.4%
1427,165 -3.8%
1417,106  29.0%
1,409,195 45%
1,326,844  28.7%
1,326,177 6.0%
1,292,863  16.5%
1163312 10.0%
1158322  36.8%
1,150,247  17.6%
1,139,638  26.0%
1,131,834 12.3%
1,113,022 6.2%
1,084,313  90.1%
1,084,243  -4.1%
1,058,160  56.3%
1057914  36.6%
972,055 19.9%
965,680 22.4%
936,240 8.1%
866,738 19.7%
858,252 4.6%
799,967 22.7%
788,998 26.9%
786,142 1.8%
785,626 34.7%
780,529 -1.5%
772,826 27.2%
717,207 2.4%

682,904 -46.9%
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19)

38)
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81 (

82 (

Lyrica
Zofran
Provigil
Lidoderm
Cozaar
Lamisil Oral
Lovenox
Spiriva
Detrol LA
Lunesta
Synthroid

Strattera

Premarin Tabs

Pravachol
Truvada
Ambien CR
Actiq
Depakote
Combivent
Humalog

Geodon Oral

Pulmicort Respules

Trileptal
Mobic
Yasmin 28
Evista
CellCept
Humira
Depakote ER
Keppra

Skelaxin
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Pfizer Inc.

GlaxoSmithKline

Cephalon, Inc.

Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Merck & Co., Inc.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC

Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Sepracor Inc.

Abbott Laboratories

Eli Lilly and Company

Pfizer Inc.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Gilead Sciences, Inc.
Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC

Abbott Laboratories

Abbott Laboratories

Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Eli Lilly and Company

Pfizer Inc.

AstraZeneca

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Abbott Laboratories

Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Eli Lilly and Company

Genentech, Inc.

Abbott Laboratories

Abbott Laboratories

UCB, Inc.

Elan Corporation, plc

https://www.drugs.com/top200_2006.html

650,944 930.3%
645,411 16.3%
644,528 29.7%
635,892 35.1%
618,670 6.6%
613,006 0.7%
596,680 36.0%
593,334 75.6%

584,532 9.3%

583,556 120.8%
579,742 -9.4%
577,944 -10.0%
576,358 -6.5%
575,985 -56.2%

569,618 74.4%
552,980 >999
546,427 47.4%
542,016 -3.8%
534,477 6.6%
533,683 10.1%
529,350 24.8%
520,747 7.1%
513,429 12.0%
512,978 -44.0%
508,160 15.2%
507,954 0.6%
507,652 9.9%
505,566 28.0%
501,961 17.2%
498,913 31.4%

482,964 8.4%
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36)

13)
11)
14)
20)
20)
27)
7)

15)

18)
1
7)
5)

10)

Flovent HFA
Hyzaar
Niaspan
Prograf
Arimidex
Procrit
Zelnorm
Xalatan
Asacol
Namenda
Cialis
Reyataz
Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo
Avapro
Byetta
Duragesic
Combivir
Kaletra
Gleevec
Avelox
Allegra-D 12 Hour
Benicar HCT
Paxil CR
Clarinex
Xopenex
Benicar
Copaxone
Sustiva
Avalide
Nasacort AQ

AndroGel
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GlaxoSmithKline

Merck & Co., Inc.

Abbott Laboratories

Astellas Pharma US, Inc.
AstraZeneca

Janssen Biotech, Inc.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Pfizer Inc.

Actavis Pharma, Inc.

Actavis Pharma, Inc.

Eli Lilly and Company
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
GlaxoSmithKline

Abbott Laboratories

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC

Daiichi Sankyo

Apotex Corp.

Merck & Co., Inc.

Akorn, Inc.

Daiichi Sankyo

Accredo Health Group, Inc.
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC

Abbott Laboratories
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476,624 64.6%
474,967 6.0%
473,755 24.4%
446,139 3.4%
446,009 28.2%
418431 6.3%
417,116 31.1%
403,790 -1.3%
388,196 14.5%
386,739 36.5%
375,143 27.1%
372,790 18.8%
371,803 9.6%

367,239 4.7%

362,996 632.3%
357,439 -37.3%
355,848 -9.4%

352,013 23.6%
338,139 24.8%

335,397 29.3%

335,011 -15.8%
333,894 46.8%
327,010 -1.5%
321,246 -9.1%

320,084 9.2%
312,791 24.4%
305,828 7.0%
300,944 -27%
300,774 12.2%
299,484 -3.8%

295,593 13.3%
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